

CS No. 1171/22
Raza Beg and ors vs. Sakal Deep

04.03.2024

Present: Sh. Aman Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs a/w plaintiff no. 2.
Sh. Pramod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant a/w defendant.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the defendant that he has filed his WS on 18.12.2023. Copy of the same has been supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff in the court today.

Renotify the matter for completion of pleadings, admission/denial of documents and for framing of issues on **27.05.2024**.

(Sachin Sood)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 04.03.2024