

CS No. 1171/22
Raza Beg Vs Sakal Deep

19.11.2025

Present: Sh Aman Sharma Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh Pramod Kumar Ld counsel for the defendant.

PW-1 examined, partly cross examined and his further cross examination is deferred since it is lunch time and Ld counsel for the defendant is not available since he has to attend 4 matter before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

List for further cross examination of PW-1 on **24.11.2025 at 12:30 pm.**

Ld counsel for the defendant submits that he would pay the cost on the NDOH.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/19.11.2025.