

24.11.2025

Present: Mr. Aman Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs alongwith  
plaintiffs in person.  
Mr. Azhar Kamal Qadri , Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant  
alongwith defendant.

Matter is listed for further cross-examination of PW-1 and PW-2. Both  
the witnesses are present.

In the present matter, the issues were framed on 10.02.2025 and the  
defendant has already taken two adjournments to cross-examine PW-1 and PW-2.  
Today also, it is submitted on behalf of defendant that the counsel is suffering from  
fever and is also having loose-motions. It is submitted on behalf of the defendant  
that the cost imposed vide order dated 18.8.2025 would be paid during the course  
of the day.

**Last and final opportunity granted to defendant to pay the cost  
and to cross-examine PW-1 and PW-2 on the NDOH, failing which, right to  
cross-examine would stand closed.**

List on **08.12.2025 at 12.30 PM.**

**Sachin Sood**  
DJ-01, Central,  
THC, Delhi/24.11.2025