

04.04.2026

Present: Sh. Aman Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs with plaintiffs.
Sh. Mayan Dhyani, Ld. Counsel for the defendant alongwith
defendant.

Matter is listed for further cross-examination of PW-1.

It is submitted by proxy counsel for the defendant that main counsel
is suffering from vomiting and weakness and is unable to appear today before the
Court.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the defendant to cross-
examine PW-1 and PW-2 for **07.04.2026 at 11.30 AM.**

**It is made clear that witnesses despite being present are not cross-
examined, no further opportunity shall be granted.**

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC:Delhi:04.04.2026