

06.07.2026

Present: Sh. Aman Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff No.2.
Sh. Pramod Kumar Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Matter is at the stage of remaining PE.

An application has been filed under the provisions of Order XVIII Rule 17 CPC by the defendant seeking recall of the order dated 07.04.2026. Copy supplied.

At this stage, both the parties submit that there is a possibility of settlement and they be referred to the Mediation Centre.

In view of the above, the parties are hereby referred to the Mediation Centre and are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on **13.07.2026 at 2.30 PM** and before the Court for the report of the settlement, if any on **14.09.2026**. In case the mediation proceedings results in failure, the plaintiff is directed to file reply to the application under Order XVIII Rule 17 CPC on or before NDOH with advance copy to opposite side.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/06.07.2026